

No. 17-56435

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

TATIANA KOROLSHTEYN, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION; NBTY, INC.,

Defendants-Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Southern District of California, San Diego, No. 3:15-cv-00709-CAB-RBB.
The Honorable **Cathy Ann Bencivengo**, Judge Presiding.

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE
NUTRITION IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES AND
AFFIRMANCE**

KATIE BOND
REND AL-MONDHIRY
SANJAY S. KARNIK
JENNIFER M.S. ADAMS
AMIN TALATI UPADHYE, LLP
100 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 327-3383

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
The Council for Responsible Nutrition

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THIS COURT SHOULD CONTINUE TO FOLLOW <i>KING BIO</i> AND REQUIRE PRIVATE PLAINTIFFS TO PROVE FALSITY	3
A. <i>King Bio</i> Held That Private Litigants Must Offer Facts That Would Affirmatively Prove Falsity	3
B. <i>King Bio</i> Is Well-Established Law.....	5
II. THE DISTRICT COURT DECISION IS ENTIRELY CONSISTENT WITH <i>KING BIO</i> AND ITS PROGENY	7
III. THE PUBLIC INTEREST IS SERVED BY <i>KING BIO</i>	8
IV. CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Aloudi v. Intramedic Research Grp., LLC</i> , No. 16-15876, 2017 U.S. App. LEXIS 25420 (9th Cir. Dec. 15, 2017).....	5
<i>Fraker v. Bayer Corp.</i> , No. CV F 08-1564, 2009 WL 5865687 (E.D. Cal. Oct. 6, 2009)	5
<i>Kwan v. SanMedica Int’l</i> , 854 F.3d 1096 (9th Cir. 2017)	5
<i>Mullins v. Premier Nutrition Corp.</i> , 178 F. Supp. 3d 867 (N.D. Cal. 2016).....	7
<i>Nat’l Council Against Health Fraud, Inc. v. King Bio Pharm., Inc.</i> , 107 Cal. App. 4th 1336 (2003).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Scheuerman v. Nestle Healthcare Nutrition, Inc.</i> , No. 10-3684, 2012 WL 2916827 (D.N.J. July 16, 2012).....	12
<i>Zakaria v. Gerber Prods Co.</i> , Case No. LA CV15-00200 JAK(Ex), 2015 WL 4379743 (C.D. Cal. Jul. 14, 2015).....	8
 Statutes & Other Authorities:	
15 U.S.C. § 45(a)(1).....	9
15 U.S.C. § 52(a)	9
21 U.S.C. § 331	9
21 U.S.C. § 343(r)(1)(b)	9
21 C.F.R. § 101.14(a)(1).....	9
21 C.F.R. § 101.79	11
61 Fed. Reg. 8752	10, 11
61 Fed. Reg. 8755	10
61 Fed. Reg. 8756	10

61 Fed. Reg. 8780	11
Bus. & Prof. Code § 17200	4, 5
Bus. & Prof. Code § 17500	4, 5
Bus. & Prof. Code § 17508	4
Fed. R. App. P. 29(a)(2).....	1
